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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 SAYINA A M MUHAMMED (FTHR) AMBALATHUVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PERUMANNU, 
ERANELLUR, 

KECHERI, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

2 03/01/2026 HANAN SALAM HANAN SALAM 
(FTHR)

MUSLEEMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PAINKANNIYUR, 
PAINKANNIYUR, 

VENMENAD, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

3 03/01/2026 SHAHNAS 
SHAJAHAN 

NISHAM 
KHADERMON (HSBN)

12/400 MUSLIM 
VEETTIL, 

CHAKKAMKANDAM, 
THAIKKAD, 

CHAKKAMKANDAM, 
680522, CHAVAKKAD

  

4 03/01/2026 ZAYAN T S SALEEL T A (FTHR) THERUVATH, 
KECHERY, 
KECHERY, 

KECHERY, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

5 03/01/2026 MUHSINA N M SHABU  M S (HSBN) MAYAMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

ARIYANNUR, 
KANDANASSERY, 
ARIYANNUR P O, 

680102, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

6 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HAFEEZ T N 

NOUSHAD T S (FTHR) 014-351-D, 
THRITHIKKATTIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

7 03/01/2026 NAZMIYA NAZEER A 
N

ABDUL NAZEER T P 
(FTHR)

7/452-3 AMBALATH 
VEEDU, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
THAIKKAD, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
680104, CHAVAKKAD

  

8 03/01/2026 Sarga Gopi P Jithin M J (HSBN) 396, MATTOM, ALUR, 
MATTOM, 680602, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

9 03/01/2026 ABDULLAKUTTY ADAMMU (FTHR) 018/171-E, 
ARAKKAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

10 03/01/2026 RASHEEDA K ABDULLAKUTTY A 
A (HSBN)

018/171-E, 
ARAKKAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

11 03/01/2026 SUMIR R M MUHAMMED R K 
(FTHR)

RAYAMMARAKAR 
HOUSE, PUVATHUR, 

PUVATHUR, 
PUVATHUR, 680508, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

12 03/01/2026 MOHAMMAD  
YASEEN

MOHAMMAD  
NAVAS (FTHR)

09/241- 
B,THANNITHURAKKAL 

HOUSE, MANALI, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

13 03/01/2026 DIVYA SIDHARTHAN SIDHARTHAN V K 
(FTHR)

10/334 , VELLANGA 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

THACHAMPILLY 
LANE, NEAR 

NAMBORKKAVU 
TEMPLE 

KUNNATHANGADI, 
VELUTHUR, 680012, 

THRISSUR

  

14 03/01/2026 ASNA THAHSIN K S SHABEER (FTHR) KARAPPAM 
VEETTIL, 

CHOWALLUR, 
KANDANASSERY, 
KANDANASSERY, 
680102, MANALLUR

  

15 03/01/2026 SULTHANA SUDHEER (HSBN) ANAMKADAVIL 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY 
BEACH, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, 
VADANAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

16 03/01/2026 AHAMMED 
JALALUDHEEN A P 

ABDULLA (FTHR) 5/112D 
ANDAMPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
CHETTIKKAD, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
THRITHALLUR P O, 
680619, MANALUR

  

17 03/01/2026 Mohamed Jasil P R rafeeque (FTHR) 17/176A, Puthiyedath, 
Vadanappally Beach, 

Vadanappally, 
Vadanappally Beach, 
680614, Chavakkad

  

18 03/01/2026 BINITA E J JAMES E L (FTHR) EDAKKALATHOOR 
HOUSE, MATTOM, 
ALOOR, ALOOR, 

680602, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

19 03/01/2026 ABDUL HAMEED R K KADHAR (FTHR) RAYAMARAKKAR 
HOUSE, MANALI, 

MANALI, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

20 03/01/2026 SHEMEERA ISMAIL (HSBN) RAYAMMARAKKAR 
HOUSE, PALUVAI, 

CHAVAKKAD, 
PALUVAI, 680522, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

21 03/01/2026 FATHIMA AZRA NISHAD (FTHR) PADUVINGAL 
HOUSE, 

GANESHAMANNGALAM, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

22 03/01/2026 BINITHA BINEESH (HSBN) KALARIKKAL 
HOUSE, KARAMUCK, 

KARAMUCK, P O 
KANDASSANKADAVU, 

680613, THRISSUR

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

23 03/01/2026 NAJMA ABDUL HAMEED 
(HSBN)

RAYAMARAKKAR 
HOUSE, MANALI, 

MANALI, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

24 03/01/2026 AMAN RAHMAN N A ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH 
KUTTIKKATTU 

HOUSE, 
PATTIKKARA, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

25 03/01/2026 SREERAJ R NAIR RENJISH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

KUNNAMPUZHATH 
HOUSE, THAIKKAD, 

GURUVAYUR, 
THAIKKAD, 680104, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

26 03/01/2026 NECY MOL JACOB (HSBN) PONTHEKKAN 
HOUSE, 

MANAKKODI, 
THRISSUR, 

MANAKKODI, 
680012, THRISSUR

  

27 03/01/2026 ABOOBAKKER T K SAYUTTI (FTHR) THERUVATHUVEETTIL, 
MARUTHAYUR, 

PAVARATTY, 
MARUTHAYUR, 

680507, CHAVAKKAD

  

28 03/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
MUHSINA N M 

MOHAMED 
ASHARAF N M (FTHR)

NALAKATH HOUSE, 
RAJAN PADI, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
CHITTATTUKARA P 

O, 680511, 
CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

29 03/01/2026 NAZRIN BUSHIR E B BUSHIR (FTHR) ERACHAMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, MANALUR

  

30 03/01/2026 ASHARUDEEN N A KUNJUMUHAMED 
ASSANAR (FTHR)

NALAKATH 
KEERIYAMPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, PUVATHUR, 

PUVATHUR, 
PUVATHUR, 680508, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

31 03/01/2026 HIDHA K A ABDUL SHUKKOOR 
K A (FTHR)

06/138-A-
KULANGARA 

HOUSE, 
PATTIKKARA, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

32 03/01/2026 Shabira Kadar (HSBN) 391/2ambalath veettil, 
chowallur, 

kandanassery, 
kandanassery, 680102, 

kunnamkulam

  

33 03/01/2026 FATHIMA AZRA NISHAD (FTHR) PADUVINGAL 
HOUSE, 

GANESHAMANGALAM, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
680524, MANALUR

  

34 03/01/2026 RASHEEDHA P A SHIHAB R A (HSBN) RAYAMMARAKKARU 
VEETTIL HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

35 03/01/2026 Shahitha P H Suneer (HSBN) Karengal House, 
Eranellur, Eranellur, 
Eranellur, 680501, 

Talappilly

  

36 03/01/2026 JEFREENA V J JOJU (FTHR) VADAKKAN HOUSE, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, MANALUR

  

37 03/01/2026 SAINABA A V AHAMMED 
JALALUDHEEN 

(HSBN)

5/112DANDAMPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

MOLUBAZAR, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

THRITHALLUR P O, 
680619, MANALUR

  

38 03/01/2026 MUMTHAZ ASHIQUE ASHIQUE (HSBN) KARUPPAM VEETTIL 
HOUSE, PALUVAI, 

PALUVAI, PALUVAI 
P O, 680522, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

39 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
A A 

AZEEZ A M (FTHR) ANDIYATH HOUSE, 
PELAKKATTU 

PAYYOOR, 
CHOONDAL, 

KOONAMOOCHI, 
680504, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

40 03/01/2026 SUHARA SHAMSUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

MAMMAZRAYILLATH 
HOUSE, PALUVAI, 

GURUVAYOOR, 
PALUVAI POST, 

680522, CHAVAKKAD

  

41 03/01/2026 AYSHA P S ZAINULABID (FTHR) PARATHIVALAPPIL, 
PAINKANNIYUR, 

VENMENAD, 
VENMENAD, 680507, 

CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

42 03/01/2026 jacob  c s NECY MOL (WIFE) PONTHAKKAN 
HOUSE, 

MANAKKODI, 
THRISSUR, 

MANAKODI, 680012, 
THRISSUR

  

43 03/01/2026 PRARTHANA 
PRAMOD 

SAJITHA (MTHR) NADUVILPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, OORAKAM, 

ANNAKARA, 
PATHIYARKULANGARA, 
680552, CHAVAKKAD

  

44 03/01/2026 REJEENA K R P L HENRY (HSBN) PULIKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

KOONAMOOCHI, 
ARIYANNUR, 

ARIYANNUR P O, 
680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

45 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED  
VADHEEATH R S 

SHIHABUDHEEN R S 
(FTHR)

RAIMARAKKAR 
HOUSE, 

PARAPPUKAVU, 
ERANELLUR, 

KECHERY, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

46 03/01/2026 HISHAN  K S SAINUDHEEN K A 
(FTHR)

KARUPPAM VEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PATTIKKARA, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, MANALUR

  

47 03/01/2026 C I MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA IBNU 

IBRAHIM C B (FTHR) 03/307, 
CHEVANKUZHY 

HOUSE, 
KANDANASSERY, 
KANDANASSERY, 

KANDANASSERY P 
O, 680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

48 03/01/2026 SNEHA C V  VARGHESE C J 
(FTHR)

10/228A, Cheruvathur 
House, Chavakkad, 

Venkitangu, Enamakkal, 
680510, Chavakkad

  

49 03/01/2026 HARSHA K M ANSAL (HSBN) VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, ELAVALLY 
SOUTH, ELAVALLY 
SOUTH, ELAVALLY 

SOUTH, 680511, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

50 03/01/2026 HEBIN P H P L HENRY (FTHR) PULIKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

KOONAMOOCHI, 
ARIYANNUR, 

ARIYANNUR P O, 
680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

51 03/01/2026 REHAN RAJESH RAJESH (FTHR) OOTTUMADATHIL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, MANALUR

  

52 03/01/2026 HENNA P H P L HENRY (FTHR) PULIKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

KOONAMOOCHI, 
ARIYANNUR, 

ARIYANNUR P O, 
680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

53 03/01/2026 MUHAMED NISHAM 
IBRAHIM 

IBRAHIMKUTTY 
(FTHR)

VALIYAKATH 
KUDILI PARAMBIL, 

VENMENAD, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

54 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN ABDUL GAFOOR E K 
(FTHR)

ERACHAMVEETTIL 
KUNNIKKAL HOUSE, 

THAIKKAD, 
THAIKKAD, 

THAIKKAD P O, 
680104, CHAVAKKAD

  

55 03/01/2026 SANA P A ALI  P P (FTHR) Puzhangaraillath House, 
Elavally South, Elavally, 
Elavally South, 680511, 

Chavakkad

  

56 03/01/2026 AMAL HIBA MUMTHAZ (FTHR) 17/113, 
PUTHANPURAYIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

57 03/01/2026 Rajesh V S Ambili E V (WIFE) Vadanappally House, 
Thrithallur, 

Vadanappally, 
Thrithallur, 680619, 

Chavakad

  

58 03/01/2026 ABIN BABU T BABU T M (FTHR) THOOMATT HOUSE, 
PUVATHUR, 

PAVARATTY, 
PUVATHUR, 680508, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

59 03/01/2026 SALMA P A FEMIN (HSBN) MAYAM VEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

60 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
THAUFEEK 

SHAJAHAN (FTHR) KOOLIYATHRA 
HOUSE, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
THAIKKAD, 

BRAHMAKULAM P 
O, 680104, 

CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

61 03/01/2026 SINDHU SOMAN P M (HSBN) KILIYADAN HOUSE, 
NEAR 

AYYAPPANKAVU 
ROAD, MANALUR, 
MANALUR, 680617, 

THRISSUR

  

62 03/01/2026 AHSANA R A HASEEB P A (HSBN) PUTHIYAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

NADUVILKARA, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
NADUVILKARA, 

680614, MANALUR

  

63 03/01/2026 Ambili  E V Rajesh V S (HSBN) Vadanappally House, 
Thrithallur, 

Vadanappally, 
Thrithallur, 680619, 

Chavakad

  

64 03/01/2026 RIZVAN IQBAL MOHAMMED IKBAL 
(FTHR)

KADAYIL HOUSE, 
MARUTHAYUR, 

PAVARATTY, 
MARUTHAYUR, 

680507, CHAVAKKAD

  

65 03/01/2026 PATRICIA  A A SHAJAN V ALOOR 
(HSBN)

ALOOR, 
ARIYANNUR, 

KANDANASSERI, 
ARIYANNUR, 680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

66 03/01/2026 RIMNA ANTONEY ANJITH ANTONY K 
(HSBN)

KANJIRATHINGAL 
HOUSE, 

ENAMAKKAL, 
VENKITANGU, 
ENAMAKKAL, 

680510, MANALUR

  

67 03/01/2026 SOUDHA K M MOIDUNNY (FTHR) KARAPPAM VEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PATTIKKARA, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, MANALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

68 03/01/2026 BUSHARA SHAJEER K A (HSBN) 020/475, KALAVOOR 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY P 

O, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

69 03/01/2026 SHAJAN  V ALOOR VARKEY (FTHR) ALOOR, 
ARIYANNUR, 

KANDANASSERI, 
ARIYANNUR, 680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

70 03/01/2026 Mohammed Saad  M H Abdul  Hakeem (FTHR) Mammasrayillath 
House, Kakkassery, 

Elavally, Kakkassery, 
680511, Chavakkad

  

71 03/01/2026 HIBA ASHRAF ASHRAF P K (FTHR) PUZHANGARAILLATH 
HOUSE, ELAVALLY, 

ELAVALLY, 
ELAVALLY P O, 

680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

72 03/01/2026 P M NOUSHAD MOHAMMED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

73 03/01/2026 SHOWKKATH ALI ABDULLAKUTTY 
(FTHR)

013/207-
B,KALLARAKKAL 

PADUVINGAL 
HOUSE, C H M 
ORPHANAGE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY P 

O, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

74 03/01/2026 VINAYA S ALOOR VARKEY (OTHR) ARIYANNUR, 
ARIYANNUR, 

KANDANASSERY, 
ARIYANNUR, 680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

75 03/01/2026 BUSHARA SHAJEER K A (HSBN) 020/475, KALAVOOR 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY P 

O, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

76 03/01/2026 AYSHA HASNA SHAREEF (FTHR) PANIKKAVEETTIL 
NARANATH HOUSE, 

PADOOR, 
VENKITANGU, 

PADOOR, 680524, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

77 03/01/2026 KRISHNARCHANA V 
R 

SIJI (MTHR) VATTAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, MANALUR, 

MANALUR, 
MANALUR, 680617, 

THRISSUR

  

78 03/01/2026 RAFEENA 
AMUKUNHI 

ABDUL ABID (HSBN) VANGAMVEETIL 
HOUSE, 

INDIRACHIRA ROAD, 
ELAVALLY, 

KAKKASSERY, 
680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

79 03/01/2026 Shahlas C S Shoukathali (FTHR) 17/113 A ,Chalil House, 
Santhi Road, 

Vadanappally, 
Vadanappally, 680614, 

Chavakkad

  

80 03/01/2026 FAYAZ UMMER UMMER VEEKUTTI 
(FTHR)

RAYAMMARAKKARVEETTIL 
ALIKKAL HOUSE, 

ELAVALLY SOUTH, 
ELAVALLY, 

ELAVALLY SOUTH, 
680511, CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

81 03/01/2026 DEVIKA P P PRABHAKARAN P V 
(FTHR)

PEEDIKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

MULLASSERY, 
MULLASSERY, 
MULLASSERY, 

680509, CHAVAKKAD

  

82 03/01/2026 ALICE THOMAS (HSBN) PONTHEKKAN 
HOUSE, 

MANAKKODI, 
THRISSUR, 

MANAKKODI, 
680012, THRISSUR

  

83 03/01/2026 RAMSY SHAJI E K (HSBN) ETTUKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, PAYYOOR, 

CHOONDAL, 
KOONAMMOOCHI P 
O, 680504, MANALUR

  

84 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED UNAIZ  
P S

SHAJAHAN  P A 
(FTHR)

05/231-A, 
PANIKKAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, 
THRITHALLUR, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
THRITHALLUR, 

680619, CHAVAKKAD

  

85 03/01/2026 MOHAMED P H HANEEFA  P K (FTHR) 03/189, 
PANIKKAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, PADOOR, 

VENKITANGU, 
PADOOR, 680524, 

MANALUR

  

86 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED AMIN 
RAFIK 

RAFIK (FTHR) 015/591, 
RAYAMMARAKKAR 

VEETTIL HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

87 03/01/2026 SIMON C F FRANCIS (FTHR) CHOONDAL HOUSE, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

88 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HASNEEN K S 

SATHAR K A (FTHR) KAVUNGAL HOUSE, 
NATTIKA, NATTIKA, 

NATTIKA, 680566, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

89 03/01/2026 PAULSON DEVASSY (FTHR) KANJIRATHINGAL 
HOUSE, KAIPULLY , 

ARIMBOOR, 
VELUTHUR, 

ARIMBOOR, 680620, 
MANALUR

  

90 03/01/2026 JILNA  C J JIJU C I  (FTHR) 205, chiranellur, 
chiranellur, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
680501, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

91 03/01/2026 NAVANEETHA K K MANI (HSBN) KOTTILINGAL 
HOUSE, 

MULLASSERY, 
MULLASSERY, 
MULLASSERY, 

680509, CHAVAKKAD

  

92 03/01/2026 Abdul Hakim P S Fathima Beevi (OTHR) Puthiyaveettil 
Kizhakkethil, A K G 
Road, Vadanapilly, 

Vadanappilly, 680614, 
Chavakkad

  

93 03/01/2026 LIMA PAULSON PAULSON (FTHR) KANJIRATHINGAL 
HOUSE, 

KAIPULLY ,ARIMBOOR, 
VELUTHUR, 

ARIMBOOR, 680620, 
MANALUR

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

94 03/01/2026 Abdul Haseeb Abdulla Abdulla P A (FTHR) 20/266 Puthiyaveettil 
House, Thrithallur, 

Vadanappally, 
Thrithallur, 680619, 

chavakkad

  

95 03/01/2026 Edwin John T A John (FTHR) Thanikkal House, Kovil 
Road, Veluthur, 

Arimpur, 680620, 
Thrissur

  

96 03/01/2026 LIYA PAULSON PAULSON (FTHR) KANJIRATHINGAL 
HOUSE, KAIPPULLY , 

ARIMBOOR, 
VELUTHUR, 

ARIMBOOR, 680620, 
MANALUR

  

97 03/01/2026 Eric John T A John (FTHR) Thanikkal Housr, Kovil 
Road, Veluthur, 

Veluthur, 680620, 
Thrissur

  

98 03/01/2026 T A John T V Anthony (FTHR) Thanikkal House, Kovil 
Road, Veluthur, 

Veluthur, 680620, 
Thrissur

  

99 03/01/2026 Sigi E V T A John (HSBN) Thanikkal House, Kovil 
Road, Veluthur, 

Veluthur, 680620, 
Thrissur

  

100 03/01/2026 UMARUL SHAHIN V 
H

HANEEFA V A (FTHR) 18/341, VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VATANAPPALLY 
BEACH, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

101 03/01/2026 Shahitha Abdul Hakim 
Abdul Hakim

Fathima Beevi (MTHR) Puthiyaveettil 
Kizhakkethil, AKG 
Road, Vadanappilly, 

Vadanappilly, 680614, 
Chavakkad

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


